Total Headcount

Men
Women

Full-Time
Part-Time

Non-Resident Alien
African American
American Indian/Alaskan
Pacific Islander/Asian
Hispanic

White

Unreported

First-time Freshmen?

Other Freshmen

Sophomores

Juniors

Seniors

First-year Graduate

Other Degree-Seeking Graduate

Unclassified
New Provisiona
Contract Education
Nondegree

S.C. Residents
Non-Residents

FTES

COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON
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(CHE and IPEDS)

Undergraduate

9006

3378
5628

7924
1082

175
715
27
134
110
7815
30

1503
864
2080

1792
1798

375

594

6284
2722

8302

(100.0%)

(37.5%)
(62.5%)

(88.0%)
(12.0%)

(1.9%)
(7.9%)
(0.3%)
(1.5%)
(1.2%)

(86.8%)
(0.3%)

(16.7%)

(9.6%)
(23.1%)
(19.9%)
(20.0%)

(4.2%)
(6.6%)

(69.8%)
(30.2%)

Notes: Dueto rounding, percentages may not total 100%.
1-Percentages are calculated by Undergraduate, Graduate, and Total.
2-Unconditionally admitted freshmen.

3-FTE is calculated by course level, not student level. FTE also excludes hours taken by senior

Graduate
1915 (100.0%)
274 (14.3%)
1641  (85.7%)
223 (11.6%)
1692  (88.4%)
17 (0.9%)
223 (11.6%)
1 (0.1%)
7 (0.4%)
3 (0.2%)
1658  (86.6%)
6 (0.3%)
101 (5.3%)
320 (16.7%)
1436 (75.0%)
58 (3.0%)
1897  (99.1%)
18 (0.9%)

631

Total

10921

3652
7269

8147
2774

192
938
28
141
113
9473
36

1503
864
2080
1792
1798
101
320

375
1436
652

8181
2740

8933

citizens and staff as required by CHE under section 59-115-15, comprising 16.00 undergraduate

hours and 3.33 graduate hours. The FTE including these hours would be 8,318 and 634.33

respectively.
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(100.0%)

(33.4%)
(66.6%)

(74.6%)
(25.4%)

(1.8%)
(8.6%)
(0.3%)
(1.3%)
(1.0%)

(86.7%)
(0.3%)

(13.8%)
(7.9%)
(19.0%)
(16.4%)
(16.5%)
(0.9%)
(2.9%)

(3.4%)
(13.1%)
(6.0%)

(74.9%)
(25.1%)



	page1

