COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON FALL 1996 STATISTICS¹ (CHE and IPEDS)

	<u>Undergraduate</u>		<u>Gradu</u>	<u>Graduate</u>		<u>Total</u>	
Total Headcount	9006	(100.0%)	1915	(100.0%)	10921	(100.0%)	
Men	3378	(37.5%)	274	(14.3%)	3652	(33.4%)	
Women	5628	(62.5%)	1641	(85.7%)	7269	(66.6%)	
Full-Time	7924	(88.0%)	223	(11.6%)	8147	(74.6%)	
Part-Time	1082	(12.0%)	1692	(88.4%)	2774	(25.4%)	
Non-Resident Alien	175	(1.9%)	17	(0.9%)	192	(1.8%)	
African American	715	(7.9%)	223	(11.6%)	938	(8.6%)	
American Indian/Alaskan	27	(0.3%)	1	(0.1%)	28	(0.3%)	
Pacific Islander/Asian	134	(1.5%)	7	(0.4%)	141	(1.3%)	
Hispanic	110	(1.2%)	3	(0.2%)	113	(1.0%)	
White	7815	(86.8%)	1658	(86.6%)	9473	(86.7%)	
Unreported	30	(0.3%)	6	(0.3%)	36	(0.3%)	
First-time Freshmen ²	1503	(16.7%)			1503	(13.8%)	
Other Freshmen	864	(9.6%)			864	(7.9%)	
Sophomores	2080	(23.1%)			2080	(19.0%)	
Juniors	1792	(19.9%)			1792	(16.4%)	
Seniors	1798	(20.0%)			1798	(16.5%)	
First-year Graduate			101	(5.3%)	101	(0.9%)	
Other Degree-Seeking Graduate Unclassified			320	(16.7%)	320	(2.9%)	
New Provisional	375	(4.2%)			375	(3.4%)	
Contract Education		(, , , ,	1436	(75.0%)	1436	(13.1%)	
Nondegree	594	(6.6%)	58	(3.0%)	652	(6.0%)	
S.C. Residents	6284	(69.8%)	1897	(99.1%)	8181	(74.9%)	
Non-Residents	2722	(30.2%)	18	(0.9%)	2740	(25.1%)	
FTE3	8302		631		8933		

Notes: Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%.

Prepared by: Institutional Research and Planning

File Revision Date: October 29, 1996

¹-Percentages are calculated by Undergraduate, Graduate, and Total.

²-Unconditionally admitted freshmen.

³-FTE is calculated by course level, not student level. FTE also excludes hours taken by senior citizens and staff as required by CHE under section 59-115-15, comprising 16.00 undergraduate hours and 3.33 graduate hours. The FTE including these hours would be 8,318 and 634.33 respectively.